 1
Table 1. Description of clones used for the drought G x E analysis.
      Storage root
ID
Num
ber
Name IIAM code CIP code CT§ CO§§ Skin
color†
Flesh
color
††
From‡ Plant
type‡‡
1 Tacna MZC0001 187019.1 BL PE BO DY RE SE
2 Chissicuana-2 MZC0002 - FV MZ BO LY RE S
3 Nhacutse-5 MZC0003 - FV MZ BO DY LE S
4 Nwaracu MZC0004 - FV MZ DR DY E S
5 Nwazambane MZC0005 - FV MZ C LY E S
6 NASPOT5 MZC0006 - MV UG BO IO RE S
7 Malawe MZC0007 - FV MZ R LO O S
8 Nhacoongo-1 MZC0008 - FV MZ C W LE S
9 Mamphenane MZC0009 - MV ZA BO LO OBL S
10 Maphuta MZC0010 - MV ZA P DY E E
11 Nwamanhiça MZC0011 - FV MZ C Y E S
12 199062.1 MZC0012 199062.1 BL PE BO IO RE S
13 Nhacutse-3 MZC0013 - FV MZ C C RE S
14 ADMARC MZC0014 - FV MZ P C E S
15 Diliva MZC0015 - FV MZ P Y RE SE
16 ST87-030 MZC0016 189001.2 BL CIP Y Y RE SE
17 440203 MZC0017 440203 MV CIP BO W OBV S
18 Thuang-Thuang MZC0018 - FV MZ BO W RE S
19 Atacana MZC0019 187020.1 MV PE DR Y RE S
20 1998-12-3 MZC0020 - BL PE LB DO E S
21 Chissicuana-3 MZC0021 - FV MZ C W RE S
22 Nhacutse-1 MZC0022 - FV MZ C Y LO S
23 Canassumana MZC0023 - FV MZ R Y E S
24 UNK-Malawe MZC0024 - FV MZ R Y O S
25 Nhacutse-2 MZC0025 - FV MZ C W RE S
26 Chitandzana MZC0026 - FV MZ R LY LE S
27 Jogó MZC0027 - FV MZ P LY R S
28 Xiadlaxakau MZC0028 - FV MZ R Y R S
29 Xitsekele MZC0029 - FV MZ P Y E S
30 Chissicuana-1 MZC0030 - FV MZ DR DY RE S
31 Nhacutse-4 MZC0031 - FV MZ BO W E SE
32 Jogó-2 MZC0032 - FV MZ BO W E S
33 Manhissane MZC0033 - FV MZ C W E S
34 Nwamazambe MZC0034 - FV MZ BO Y E S
35 Mafambane MZC0035 - FV MZ C W OBV S
36 Nwamonguane MZC0036 - FV MZ C C E S
37 Chulamete MZC0037 - FV MZ C Y RE S
38 Cincominutos MZC0038 - FV MZ C Y RE S
 2
Table 1. Continued.
§  CT, cultivar type; FV, farmer variety; BL, breeding line; MV, modern variety.
§§  CO, country of origin; JP, Japan; KE, Kenya; MZ, Mozambique; NG, Nigeria; PE, Peru; TZ,
Tanzania; TW, Taiwan; US, United States of America; ZA, South Africa; ZW, Zimbabwe.
† C, cream; LB, light brown; BO, brown orange; R, red; DR, dark red; P, pink.
††   W, white; L, light yellow; IY, intermediate yellow; DY, dark yellow; C, cream; LO, light yellow;
IO, intermediate orange; DO, dark orange.
‡ RE, round eliptic; E, eliptic; LE, long eliptic; OBV, obovate; OBL, oblong.
‡‡  E, erect; SE, semi-erect; S, spreading.
      Storage root
 Name IIAM code CIP
code
CT§ CO§§ Skin
color†
Flesh
color††
From‡ Plant
type‡‡
39 Xiphone MZC0039 - FV MZ C W RE S
40 Nwaxitsimbwane MZC0040 - FV MZ R W RE SE
41 Cacilda MZC0041 - FV MZ C W OBV S
42 Nwanaqtsjo MZC0042 - FV MZ C C E S
43 Ligodo MZC0043 - FV MZ C C RE SE
44 Xihetamakote MZC0044 - FV MZ C DY O S
45 TIS9265 MZC0045 440075 BL NG LB W OBV S
46 Ximitakwatse MZC0046 - FV MZ C Y O S
47 Resisto MZC0047 440001 MV US R DO RE SE
48 Jonathan MZC0048 420014 MV PE BO IO O E
49 Japon MZC0049 420009 MV JP BO IO O E
50 CN-448-49 MZC0050 440181 MV TW BO IO O E
51 Tainung-64 MZC0051 440189 MV TW BO DO RE S
52 Cordner MZC0052 - MV US BO DO RE SE
53 Tanzania MZC0053 -  TZ C Y O SE
54 TIS-2534 MZC0054 44006 BL NG R W O S
55 MgCl01 MZC0055 - FV MZ C DO RE S
56 Moz-White MZC0056 - FV ZW R W E S
57 Lo-323 MZC0057 440185 BL US BO DO O E
58 SPK004 MZC0058 ??? FV KE C IO RE SE
 3
Table 2.  Average rainfall and temperature at Umbeluzi by year and month from
2001 to 2010 (in bold rainfall and temperature during growing period of